Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE FIRST NAMED INVENTOR WHICH SHOULD READ YOSHITO TAKAKUWA, AS ORIGINALLY SIGNED previously recorded on Reel 018346 Frame 0356. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION FROM YOSHIHITO TAKAKUWA TO YOSHITO TAKAKUWA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSHITO TAKAKUWA	09/25/2006
YOSHIYA TOMATSU	09/25/2006
ATSUSHI HAYAKAWA	09/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8099018	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 2028243000

Email: Ibahm@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET NW, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016689.00353

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY D. FEDOROCHKO

PATENT

502611320 REEL: 031866 FRAME: 0957

8099018

Signature:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
Date:	12/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031866 FRAME: 0958

PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1592 (modified)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Yoshihito Takakuwa 2. Yoshiya Tomatsu 3. Atsushi Hayakawa Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: September 25, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 	execution date of the application is: September 25, 2006 B. Patent Number(s): N/A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* ■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Susan A. Wolffe-Reg. No. 33,568 Name of Person Signing Signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of September 25, 2006 Date Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

2005-99122 US/57NB1F

				ASSIGNN	IENT		
		(1)	Yoshito Tal		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert			ATSU			
Name(s) of inventor(s)		•	AKAWA				
	or inventor(s)						
		(4)		tion of the sum of on		d other good and valuable considera	
					•	ign, and hereby does assign, transfer	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		cho, Mizuho-ku, Na			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
11) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(11)	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, PROCESS UNIT AND DEVELOPING CA			NIT AND DEVELOPING CARTR	IDGE
			(Attorney Docke	t No.	016689.000	060	
			for which the und	ersigned has (have) e	xecuted an applicat	tion for patent in the United States of i	America
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 25,2	2006		
13)	Identification						
	for filed applications		filed				
		ventio	n, and any patent	(s) issuing thereon, a		any application and any continuing, e separate assignments in connectio	
	2) The undersigned	agree	(s) to execute all	papers necessary in		y interference which may be declared ereon, for the invention, and to coope	
\ssigne	in every way possible	in ob	taining evidence a	nd going forward with	such Interference.	act which may be necessary in con	
daims o	r provisions of the Inte	rnation	nal Convention for	Protection of Industria	l Property or simila	r agreements. ary to obtain, maintain or confirm b	
eexamir	ation a grant of a valid	Unite	d States patent to	the Assignee.	-	to issue any and all Letters Patents	
States re	sulting from said appl convey the entire inter	ication	(s) to the said Ass	ignee, as Assignee of	f the entire interest,	and hereby covenants that he has (the and will not execute, any agreement	ey have) full
	6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de					insert on this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for record	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the under	signed on the date(s	s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).	
Date	Sep. 25	, 2	906	Name of Inventor	Yoshite Ib		(SEAL)
Date	Sop. 25.	200	6	Name of Inventor	Yoshiya 70	Yoshito Takakuwa	(SEAL)
Date	0	_Z0	06	Name of Inventor	Atsushi HAYAKA	Yayakawa	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Doto				Names of Increment			(CCAL)

PATENT (SEAL) **RECORDED: 12/20/2013** REEL: 031866 FRAME: 0960

Name of Inventor ___